CITY OF STRUTHERS

Resolution

<i>NO</i> .	21-041	
/ ۷ (/ .	41-1141	

A RESOLUTION TO SEND MEGAN R. SHORTHOUSE, THE CLERK OF COUNCIL, TO PUBLIC RECORDS TRAINING AND MAKING THE CLERK THE DESIGNEE REPRESENTING ALL MEMBERS OF STRUTHERS CITY COUNCIL AND PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Struthers, Ohio, ³/₄'s of all members elected thereto concurring, that:

SECTION 1: That the Council of the City of Struthers, Ohio, deems it necessary and hereby designates Megan R. Shorthouse, the Clerk of Council to attend public records training representing all members of Struthers City Council and President of Council.

SECTION 2: This Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the preservation of public peace, health and safety of the inhabitants of the City of Struthers, Ohio. Said emergency exists by reason of the fact; and, as such, this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED IN COUNCIL THIS 23 rd	D	AY OF	<u>June</u>	, 2021.
Megan R. Shorthouse CLERK OF COUNCIL	_	chael S. Patricl SIDENT OF C		
FILED WITH THE MAYOR THIS	23 rd	_DAY OF	June	, 2021
		gan R. Shortho RK OF COUN	ouse_ NCIL	
APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS _	23 rd	DAY OF_	June	, 2021.
	<u>_Ca</u> MAY	therine Cerco OR	ne Miller	
PUBLISHED IN THE HOMETOWN JO	OURNAL			
DATE: <u>07/01/2021-07/08/2021</u>				
Megan R. Shorthouse				

Save: Designating the Clerk of Council for public records training 2021